UNOFFICIAL COPY
AL

Doc#: 0513632184
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $28.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/16/2005 11:16 AM Pg: 10f3

Recorded Documents

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Retail Loan Servicing, KY2-1606

P.O. Box 11806

Lexington <Y 40576-1606

414511529350 Prepared by: Veronica Siverts

SUBORDINATION OF MORTGAGE

IN CONSIDERATIC:! of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of which is hercby acknowledged, the undersigned, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,
fka Bank One, N.A., being the tolder of a certain mortgage deed recorded in Official Record as
Document 04183080186, at Volume/Book/Reel —— _,lmage/Page "
Recorder's Office, Cook County, l'iino.s upon the following premises to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT ATTACHED AND MADE A PART THEREOF.

For itself, its successors and assigns, JPMorgn Chase Bank, N.A., fka Bank One, N.A., does
hereby waive the priority of its mortgage referericru above, in favor of a certain mortgage to
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., its successors and assigiis, executed by Barbara A Torres and Michaei
Torres, being dated the %\ _ day of Aan oy, S0 , in an amount not to exceed
$105,016.00 and recorded in Official Record Volume__“ .. ——  Page —— ¥
Recorder's Office, Cook County, lllinois and upon the premises 2hove described. JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., fka Bank One, N.A., mortgage shall be unconditionally subordinate to the
mortgage to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., its successors and assigns; 1 the same manner and with
like effect as though the said iater encumbrance had been executed =zt recorded prior to the
filing for record of the JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., fka Bank One, N.A,, mortgage, but without
in any manner releasing or relinquishing the lien of said earlier encumbrance upon said

premises. ¥ jnsredt poHbUioll  Queedd B/ \G (05
addeess: Hios Elm fve, Lyons  TL LogaYy

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. has caused this Subordinatior: to be
executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27th day of April, 2005.
Recording requested by: LSI
When recorded return to:
Custom Recording Solutions
2550 N. Redhill Ave.

Santa Ana, CA. 92705 2607l G/ /)
800-756-3524 ext. 5011 . cuutx\
106002 R-DI1- 08 - Wb -m000 Cherl Cauthroh,-AVP

< —
-3
oY
1P




0513632184 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA, to wit

| hereby certify that, on this 27th day of April, 2005, before the subscriber, a Notary Public
of the aforesaid State, personally appeared Cheri Cauthron, AVP, who has been acknowledged
to be the reuresentative of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., and has executed the foregoing
Subordinaticii Agreement for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of Cheri
Cauthron, AVP vy him/herself as representative.

(\rhx H’\L ..r,t\

pECGY L GILBERT

W L!L, ERIZONA




0513632184 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Order ID1624364 Loan Number : 708-0050037993

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF
ILLINOIS, TO WIT.:

LOT 34 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 32.5 FEET THEREQF) IN THIRD RIVERSIDE ADDITION, BEING A
SUBDIVISIGN OF THE EAST 1078.1 FEET (EXCEPT THE EAST 231 FEET THEREOQF) OF THE SOUTH 1/2
OF THE NORTiL WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

APN: 18-01-108-006-5u00



